having its registered office at 10/5, I.T. Park, Nagpur, Maharashtra, India, 440022 on July 28, 2025 for 
providing core boxes and carrying out Water intake test in Vidarbha region of Maharashtra as 
mentioned in the Work Order on the agreed Consideration of Rs. 4,65,48,404/- (Rupees Four Crore 
Sixty Five Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Four Only), including applicable GST, for 
the aforementioned scope of Services. 

We wish to inform you that the said event pertains to “Awarding/Bagging/Receiving of 
Orders/Contracts” and the same is now being re-submitted under the correct event category along with

[...]

 Execution of 25,560 Water Intake/Permeability Tests in 
boreholes at various depths using Packer Method as per IS 
2720 and IS 5529. 

 Compliance with safety, statutory, and reporting 
obligations as per the work order and annexures. 

4. 

Value of the Work 
Order: 

Rs. 4,65,48,404/- (Rupees Four Crore Sixty Five Lakhs Forty 
Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Four Only) 

5. Duration Six Months. 

6. Project Location Vidarbha region, Maharashtra.  

7 Taxes, GST, Duties, 
Royalty etc.  

The rates and prices are inclusive of GST.  

8. TDS  TDS will be deducted as per Govt. rate.